Effect of changes of exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents
Net change in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

-2,296
25,192
46,751

-390
15,316
31,435

1,104
-14,063
45,498

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 21 71,943 46,751 31,435

Interest paid
Interest received
Income taxes paid
Income taxes received

-85
1,850
-988
376

-166
971

-1,313
8

-38
691

-506
23

See accompanying notes to consolidated fi nancial statements.

Letter to the Shareholders
Executive Board

Success has a history
Supervisory Board Report

Corporate Governance
Group Management report

Consolidated fi nancial statements
Notes to the consolidated

fi nancial statemant

AIXTRON annual report 2007  |   77

* rounded / See accompanying notes to consolidated fi nancial statements.

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

Income and expense
recognised directly

in equity

Sub-
scribed
capital
under

HGB

Trea-
sury

shares

Sub-
scribed
capital
under

IFRS

Addi-
tional

paid-in-
capital

Currency
trans-
lation

Derivative
fi nancial

instru-
ments

Retained
Earnings/
Accumu-

lated
defi cit

Share-
holders‘

equity

in kEUR Total

Balance at January 1, 2005 64,832 64,832 28,803 -2,196 1,324 44,204 136,967

Net los for the period

Capital increase against
contribution in kind

Expense for stock options

Exercise

– convertible bonds

– stock options

Currency translation

Derivative fi nancial
instruments net of tax

24,968 -4,428

2,384

41

20,540

2,384

41

62,161

1,801

3,142

44

11,616

-1,629

-53,468 -53,468

82,701

1,801

5,526

85

11,616

-1,629

Balance at December 31, 2005 89,800 -2,003 87,797 95,951 9,420 -305 -9,264 183,599

Balance at January 1, 2006 89,800 -2,003 87,797 95,951 9,420 -305 -9,264 183,599

Net income for the period

Expense for stock options

Exercise stock options

Currency translation

Derivative fi nancial
instruments net of tax

40 40

1,450

43

-7,871

824

5,857 5,857

1,450

83

-7,871

824

Balance at December 31, 2006 89,800 -1,963 87,836* 97,444 1,549 519 -3,406* 183,942

Balance at January 1, 2007 89,800 -1,963 87,836 97,444 1,549 519 -3,406 183,942

Net income for the period

Expense for stock options

Exercise stock options

Currency translation

Derivative fi nancial
instruments net of tax

644 658 1,303

1,250

3,868

-9,932

672

17,250 17,250

1,250

5,171

-9,932

672

Balance at December 31, 2007 90,444 -1,305 89,139 102,562 -8,383 1,191 13,845* 198,354*

78   |  AIXTRON annual report 2007

Statement of recognised income and expense

in kEUR 2007 2006 2005

Net income/loss 17,250 5,857 -53,468

Unrealised gains/losses from derivative
fi nancial instruments before taxes

Currency translation adjustment

Deferred taxes

961

-9,932

-289

1,122

-7,871

-298

-2,493

11,616

864

Net income/loss recognised directly in equity -9,260 -7,047 9,987

Total recognised income and expenses
for the period

7,990 -1,190 -43,481

See accompanying notes to consolidated fi nancial statements.

AIXTRON annual report 2007  |   79

In Vienna, light makes the ice glow